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Personnel Actions

Board Date 2023-05-04

New Employees - Certified

PAF # EMPLOYEE NAME SCHOOL JOB EFFECT DATE REMARKS

12608 C-BORDEN, CHRISTINE SHELBY ELEM Elementary teacher 2023-08-04 Rep. NEW

12616 C-BREWER, LILLIAN HELENA ELEM Interventionist 2023-08-04 Rep. Lillian Brewer (Temp)
12617 C-CLEMENT, ALLISON HELENA ELEM Interventionist 2023-08-04 Rep. Allison Clement (Temp)
12618 C-EFIRD, TAYLOR FOREST OAKS ELEM Interventionist 2023-08-04 Rep. Taylor Efird (Temp)
12536 C-GEORGE, REECE HELENA HIGH Social St teacher 2023-08-04 Rep. Darren Denney

12606 C-GOSSETT, JILLIAN MONTEVALLO ELEM Elementary teacher 2023-08-04 Rep. NEW

12619 C-HARRISON, DEBORAH CALERA INTER Interventionist 2023-08-04 Rep. Deborah Harrison (Temp)
12620 C-HIX, ANNA CALERA ELEM Interventionist 2023-08-04 Rep. Anna Hix (Temp)
12541 N-KING, OLIVIA HELENA INTER Elem Teacher 2023-08-04 Rep. Moria Sankey

12535 C-LIVINGSTON, AMANDA HELENA HIGH Social St teacher 2023-08-04 Rep. Roger Massey

12607 C-MILLER, MACALL MONTEVALLO ELEM Elementary teacher 2023-08-04 Rep. Trivisha Dawson



PAF #

12621

12622

12623

12546

12624

PAF #
12537

12615

PAF #
12548

12550

12568

EMPLOYEE NAME
C-PARRISH, KRISTEN
C-RICHARDSON, HOLLY
C-ROUNTREE, MARY

C- VAUGHN, VALORIE

C-WELLS, JEANNE

EMPLOYEE NAME
N- HALL, NORA

N-JORDAN, SARAH

EMPLOYEE NAME
C-BECK, SARAH

C-BENDER, KRISTY

N- BLACKBURN, SHELLEY

SCHOOL

MONTEVALLO ELEM

MONTEVALLO ELEM

CALERA INTER

FOREST OAKS ELEM

OAK MTN ELEM

SCHOOL
OAK MTN INTER

HELENA HIGH

FROM

Instructional Coach - Rdg
FR: FOREST OAKS ELEM

Sp Ed teacher
FR: CALERA INTER

CNP Employee
FR: SHELBY CTY HIGH

New Employees - Certified

JOB EFFECT DATE
Interventionist 2023-08-04
Interventionist 2023-08-04
Interventionist 2023-08-04
PE Teacher 2023-08-04
Interventionist 2023-08-04

New Employees - Support

JOB EFFECT DATE
Custodian 12 Mo 2023-05-22
CNP employee 2023-08-02
Transfers
TO EFFECT DATE
Elem Teacher 2023-08-04
TO: CHELSEA PARK ELEM
Sp Ed teacher 2023-08-04
TO: HELENA MIDDLE
2023-08-02

CNP Employee
TO: MONTEVALLO HIGH

REMARKS

Rep. Kristen Parrish (Temp)

Rep. Holly Richardson (Temp)

Rep. Mary Rountree (Temp)

Rep. Amanda Hardenbergh

Rep. Jeanne Wells (Temp)

REMARKS
Rep. Tracy Lucas

Rep. NEW

REMARKS

Rep. Jessica McClain

Rep. Hannah Hutter

Rep. NEW



PAF #

12614

12578

12580

12557

12593

12584

12612

12553

12573

12582

12598

12610

12603

12575

EMPLOYEE NAME

N-BROADNAX, SHARI

N-BROCK, KATELYN

N- BROCK, MORGAN

N- CARLISTO, COURTNEY

C- CLARK, SHANNON

C- GAINES, MELANY

C-HAWKINS, TAYLOR

C-KING, HALEY

C- PANZICA, MILENE

C- ROBBINS, KENDRA

C-SCHARDING, SCOTT

C-SNIDER, CAMERON

C-TANNER, JULIA

C-WHITE, CARRINGTON

FROM

Paraeducator
FR: HELENA ELEM

Paraeducator
FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE

Paraeducator
FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE

Bus Driver/PO
FR: OAK MTN MIDDLE

Sp Ed teacher
FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE

Spanish teacher
FR: VINCENT MID/HIGH

Paraeducator
FR: MONTEVALLO ELEM

Sp Ed teacher
FR: SHELBY CTY HIGH

ESL teacher
FR: COLUMBIANA MIDDLE

Elem teacher
FR: MONTEVALLO ELEM

PE teacher
FR: CALERA ELEM

ELA teacher
FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE

Interventionist
FR: CALERA ELEM

Social St teacher
FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE

Transfers

TO EFFECT DATE
Paraeducator 2023-08-04
TO: LNLC

Paraeducator 2023-08-04

TO: CHELSEA HIGH

Paraeducator 2023-08-04
TO: CALERA MIDDLE

Bus Driver/PO 2023-08-07
TO: CHELSEA MIDDLE

Sp Ed teacher 2023-08-04
TO: FOREST OAKS ELEM

Spanish teacher 2023-08-04
TO: OAK MTN HIGH

Paraeducator 2023-08-04
TO: MONTEVALLO MIDDLE

Sp Ed teacher 2023-08-04
TO: OAK MTN HIGH

ESL teacher 2023-08-04
TO: CTEC

Sp Ed teacher 2023-08-04
TO: CALERA INTER

PE teacher 2023-08-04
TO:0AK MTN INTER

ELA teacher 2023-08-04
TO: OAK MTN MIDDLE

Special ed teacher 2023-08-04
TO:0AK MTN INTER

Social St teacher 2023-08-04

TO: OAK MTN MIDDLE

REMARKS

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

NEW

NEW

NEW

Christopher Thomas

Lauren Thomas

Jennifer Chapman

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Catherine Simpkins

NEW

NEW

NEW



PAF #

12601

12545

12605

12565

12538

12539

12604

12595

12551

12600

12532

12533

12569

12543

12564

125630

EMPLOYEE NAME

N-ALEXANDER, SYLVIA

N-ARIAS, BRANDY

N-BAUGH, TINA

C-CLARK, FABYANNA

C- CONNELL, TONI

N- DAVIS, BETHANY

C-DILLARD, ELIZABETH

C-FITTS, ANNA

C-FORT, CAROLYN

C-GIBSON, HELEN

N- GRAY, LINDA

C-GRISHAM, JAMEY

C- HEISLER, BRENDA

C- HUMPHREY, SHERI

N- MANN, VICKEY

N-MEYER, LAURIE

SCHOOL

CHELSEA MIDDLE

WILSONVILLE ELEM

CALERA ELEM

HELENA HIGH

OAK MTN INTER

FOREST OAKS ELEM

HELENA INTER

VINCENT ELEM

HELENA ELEM

ELVIN HILL ELEM

OAK MTN HIGH

LNLC

ELVIN HILL ELEM

OAK MTN HIGH

SCISC

MONTEVALLO MIDDLE

Separations

JOB

CNP Asst Mgr
Paraeducator
Bookkeeper/Office Mgr
Spanish teacher

Elem Teacher
Paraeducator

Special Ed teacher
Elem Teacher

Speech teacher

Kindergarten teacher

CNP Employee

Special ed teacher
Sp Ed teacher
Science teacher
Division Assistant

Sign Language Inter

EFFECT DATE

2023-05-26

2023-04-28

2023-05-31

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-06-30

2023-05-26

REMARKS



PAF # EMPLOYEE NAME
12587 C-PITTS, JANICE

12566 C-SANFORD, PRESTON
12594 C-SHULTS, KELSEY
12544 C-SIMPKINS, CATHERINE
12596 N-SMITH, JOHN

12576 N- SMITH, PATRICIA
12531 C-SUMMERALL, JULIE
12540 N-TULLOCK, KATHY
12542  N-WILSON, JULIANNE
12534 C-WINTER, LISA

PAF # EMPLOYEE NAME
12563 (C-COOLEY, SARAH
12586 C-HARRISON, JENNIFER
12559 (- SHOEMAKER, JENNIFER
12555 N-SMITH, HEATHER

SCHOOL
OAK MTN ELEM
OAK MTN HIGH

OAK MTN HIGH
OAK MTN INTER

LNLC
LNLC
HELENA INTER

OAK MTN HIGH

CALERA HIGH

HELENA ELEM

FROM

Elem Teacher
FR: CHELSEA PARK ELEM

Elem Teacher (Temp)
FR: ELVIN HILL ELEM

Business teacher
FR: OAK MTN HIGH

Paraeducator
FR: VINCENT ELEM

Separations

JOB

K teacher
Science teacher

ELA teacher
PE Teacher

Bus Driver
Bus Aide
Elem Teacher

Paraeducator

CNP employee

Elem Teacher

Change in Status

T0

K teacher
TO: CHELSEA PARK ELEM

K teacher (Temp)
TO: ELVIN HILL ELEM

ELA teacher
TO: OAK MTN HIGH

Custodian 9.5 Mo
TO: VINCENT ELEM

EFFECT DATE

REMARKS

2023-05-26
2023-05-31

2023-05-26
2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-25

2023-05-26

2023-04-21

5/26/2023

2023-05-26

EFFECT DATE REMARKS

2023-08-04

2023-08-04

2023-08-04

2023-07-28

Rep. Lindsay Dobbins

Rep. Shanna Petty (Temp)

Rep. Jennifer Touchstone

Rep. Hannah Scoggins



