Shelby County Board of Education

Page 1 of 5

Run Date 5/2/2023

Run Time 10:15:28 AM

Personnel Actions Board Date 2023-05-04

New Employees - Certified

PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	SCHOOL	<u>JOB</u>	EFFECT DATE	REMARKS
12608	C-BORDEN, CHRISTINE	SHELBY ELEM	Elementary teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12616	C-BREWER, LILLIAN	HELENA ELEM	Interventionist	2023-08-04	Rep. Lillian Brewer (Temp)
12617	C-CLEMENT, ALLISON	HELENA ELEM	Interventionist	2023-08-04	Rep. Allison Clement (Temp)
12618	C-EFIRD, TAYLOR	FOREST OAKS ELEM	Interventionist	2023-08-04	Rep. Taylor Efird (Temp)
12536	C- GEORGE, REECE	HELENA HIGH	Social St teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Darren Denney
12606	C-GOSSETT, JILLIAN	MONTEVALLO ELEM	Elementary teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12619	C-HARRISON, DEBORAH	CALERA INTER	Interventionist	2023-08-04	Rep. Deborah Harrison (Temp)
12620	C-HIX, ANNA	CALERA ELEM	Interventionist	2023-08-04	Rep. Anna Hix (Temp)
12541	N-KING, OLIVIA	HELENA INTER	Elem Teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Moria Sankey
12535	C-LIVINGSTON, AMANDA	HELENA HIGH	Social St teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Roger Massey
12607	C-MILLER, MACALL	MONTEVALLO ELEM	Elementary teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Trivisha Dawson

New Employees - Certified

	New Employees - Sertified					
PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	SCHOOL	JOB	EFFECT DATE		REMARKS
12621	C-PARRISH, KRISTEN	MONTEVALLO ELEM	Interventionist	2023-08-04		Rep. Kristen Parrish (Temp)
12622	C-RICHARDSON, HOLLY	MONTEVALLO ELEM	Interventionist	2023-08-04		Rep. Holly Richardson (Temp)
12623	C-ROUNTREE, MARY	CALERA INTER	Interventionist	2023-08-04		Rep. Mary Rountree (Temp)
12546	C- VAUGHN, VALORIE	FOREST OAKS ELEM	PE Teacher	2023-08-04		Rep. Amanda Hardenbergh
12624	C-WELLS, JEANNE	OAK MTN ELEM	Interventionist	2023-08-04		Rep. Jeanne Wells (Temp)
	New Employees - Support					
PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	SCHOOL	<u>JOB</u>	EFFECT DATE		REMARKS
12537	N- HALL, NORA	OAK MTN INTER	Custodian 12 Mo	2023-05-22		Rep. Tracy Lucas
12615	N-JORDAN, SARAH	HELENA HIGH	CNP employee	2023-08-02		Rep. NEW
			Tra	nsfers		
PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	FROM	<u>TO</u>		EFFECT DATE	REMARKS
12548	C-BECK, SARAH	Instructional Coach - Rdg FR: FOREST OAKS ELEM	Elem Teacher TO: CHELSEA PARK E	LEM	2023-08-04	Rep. Jessica McClain
12550	C-BENDER, KRISTY	Sp Ed teacher	Sp Ed teacher		2023-08-04	Rep. Hannah Hutter

TO: HELENA MIDDLE

TO: MONTEVALLO HIGH

CNP Employee

Rep. NEW

2023-08-02

FR: CALERA INTER

CNP Employee

FR: SHELBY CTY HIGH

12568

N- BLACKBURN, SHELLEY

Transfers

PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	FROM	<u>TO</u>	EFFECT DATE	REMARKS
12614	N-BROADNAX, SHARI	Paraeducator FR: HELENA ELEM	Paraeducator TO: LNLC	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12578	N- BROCK, KATELYN	Paraeducator FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE	Paraeducator TO: CHELSEA HIGH	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12580	N- BROCK, MORGAN	Paraeducator FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE	Paraeducator TO: CALERA MIDDLE	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12557	N- CARLISTO, COURTNEY	Bus Driver/PO FR: OAK MTN MIDDLE	Bus Driver/PO TO: CHELSEA MIDDLE	2023-08-07	Rep. Christopher Thomas
12593	C-CLARK, SHANNON	Sp Ed teacher FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE	Sp Ed teacher TO: FOREST OAKS ELEM	2023-08-04	Rep. Lauren Thomas
12584	C-GAINES, MELANY	Spanish teacher FR: VINCENT MID/HIGH	Spanish teacher TO: OAK MTN HIGH	2023-08-04	Rep. Jennifer Chapman
12612	C-HAWKINS, TAYLOR	Paraeducator FR: MONTEVALLO ELEM	Paraeducator TO: MONTEVALLO MIDDLE	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12553	C-KING, HALEY	Sp Ed teacher FR: SHELBY CTY HIGH	Sp Ed teacher TO: OAK MTN HIGH	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12573	C-PANZICA, MILENE	ESL teacher FR: COLUMBIANA MIDDLE	ESL teacher TO: CTEC	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12582	C-ROBBINS, KENDRA	Elem teacher FR: MONTEVALLO ELEM	Sp Ed teacher TO: CALERA INTER	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12598	C-SCHARDING, SCOTT	PE teacher FR: CALERA ELEM	PE teacher TO:OAK MTN INTER	2023-08-04	Rep. Catherine Simpkins
12610	C-SNIDER, CAMERON	ELA teacher FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE	ELA teacher TO: OAK MTN MIDDLE	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12603	C-TANNER, JULIA	Interventionist FR: CALERA ELEM	Special ed teacher TO:OAK MTN INTER	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW
12575	C-WHITE, CARRINGTON	Social St teacher FR: CHELSEA MIDDLE	Social St teacher TO: OAK MTN MIDDLE	2023-08-04	Rep. NEW

Separations

PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	SCHOOL	JOB	EFFECT DATE REMARKS	
12601	N-ALEXANDER, SYLVIA	CHELSEA MIDDLE	CNP Asst Mgr	2023-05-26	
12545	N-ARIAS, BRANDY	WILSONVILLE ELEM	Paraeducator	2023-04-28	
12605	N-BAUGH, TINA	CALERA ELEM	Bookkeeper/Office Mgr	2023-05-31	
12565	C- CLARK, FABYANNA	HELENA HIGH	Spanish teacher	2023-05-26	
12538	C- CONNELL, TONI	OAK MTN INTER	Elem Teacher	2023-05-26	
12539	N- DAVIS, BETHANY	FOREST OAKS ELEM	Paraeducator	2023-05-26	
12604	C-DILLARD, ELIZABETH	HELENA INTER	Special Ed teacher	2023-05-26	
12595	C-FITTS, ANNA	VINCENT ELEM	Elem Teacher	2023-05-26	
12551	C-FORT, CAROLYN	HELENA ELEM	Speech teacher	2023-05-26	
12600	C-GIBSON, HELEN	ELVIN HILL ELEM	Kindergarten teacher	2023-05-26	
12532	N- GRAY, LINDA	OAK MTN HIGH	CNP Employee	2023-05-26	
12533	C-GRISHAM, JAMEY	LNLC	Special ed teacher	2023-05-26	
12569	C-HEISLER, BRENDA	ELVIN HILL ELEM	Sp Ed teacher	2023-05-26	
12543	C-HUMPHREY, SHERI	OAK MTN HIGH	Science teacher	2023-05-26	
12564	N-MANN, VICKEY	SCISC	Division Assistant	2023-06-30	
12530	N-MEYER, LAURIE	MONTEVALLO MIDDLE	Sign Language Inter	2023-05-26	

Separations

PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	SCHOOL	JOB	EFFECT DATE REMARKS	
12587	C-PITTS, JANICE	OAK MTN ELEM	K teacher	2023-05-26	
12566	C-SANFORD, PRESTON	OAK MTN HIGH	Science teacher	2023-05-31	
12594	C-SHULTS, KELSEY	OAK MTN HIGH	ELA teacher	2023-05-26	
12544	C-SIMPKINS, CATHERINE	OAK MTN INTER	PE Teacher	2023-05-26	
12596	N-SMITH, JOHN	LNLC	Bus Driver	2023-05-26	
12576	N-SMITH, PATRICIA	LNLC	Bus Aide	2023-05-25	
12531	C-SUMMERALL, JULIE	HELENA INTER	Elem Teacher	2023-05-26	
12540	N-TULLOCK, KATHY	OAK MTN HIGH	Paraeducator	2023-04-21	
12542	N-WILSON, JULIANNE	CALERA HIGH	CNP employee	5/26/2023	
12534	C-WINTER, LISA	HELENA ELEM	Elem Teacher	2023-05-26	

Change in Status

PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	FROM	<u>TO</u>	EFFECT DATE	REMARKS
12563	C-COOLEY, SARAH	Elem Teacher FR: CHELSEA PARK ELEM	K teacher TO: CHELSEA PARK ELEM	2023-08-04	Rep. Lindsay Dobbins
12586	C-HARRISON, JENNIFER	Elem Teacher (Temp) FR: ELVIN HILL ELEM	K teacher (Temp) TO: ELVIN HILL ELEM	2023-08-04	Rep. Shanna Petty (Temp)
12559	C- SHOEMAKER, JENNIFER	Business teacher FR: OAK MTN HIGH	ELA teacher TO: OAK MTN HIGH	2023-08-04	Rep. Jennifer Touchstone
12555	N- SMITH, HEATHER	Paraeducator FR: VINCENT ELEM	Custodian 9.5 Mo TO: VINCENT ELEM	2023-07-28	Rep. Hannah Scoggins